adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information. Differences
between these preliminary management estimates (for example, estimates as to the values of acquired property and equipment and intangible assets) and the final
acquisition accounting will occur and these differences could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements and the combined company’s future results of operations and financial position.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue enhancements that
the combined company may achieve as a result of the acquisitions or the costs to integrate the operations or the costs necessary to achieve cost savings, operating
synergies or revenue enhancements.

2

MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY, GENERAL MONITORS, INC.,
GENERAL MONITORS IRELAND LIMITED, AND GENERAL MONITORS TRANSNATIONAL, LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2009
(In thousands, except share amounts)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   MSA   GMI   GMIL   GMT   Adjustments   Combined
Net sales   $909,991   $50,756   $23,120   $32,645   $(26,060)   a   $990,452
Other income   5,860   101   20   804   —   6,785

   915,851   50,857   23,140   33,449   (26,060)   997,237

Costs and expenses
Cost of products sold   573,266   20,755   13,168   9,270   (2,223)   b   614,236
Selling, general and administrative   230,894   13,629   3,929   12,180   (8,209)   c   252,423
Research and development   28,781   4,758   2,248   4,949   (6,741)   d   33,995
Restructuring and other charges   11,378   —   —   —   —   11,378
Interest   7,080   2   —   82   8,650   e   15,814
Currency exchange gains   (888)   (88)   —   —   —   (976)

   850,511   39,056   19,345   26,481   (8,523)   926,870

Income before taxes   65,340   11,801   3,795   6,968   (17,537)   70,367
Provision for income taxes   22,003   241   382   190   (250)   f   22,566

Net income   43,337   11,560   3,413   6,778   (17,287)   47,801
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (42)   —   —   (640)   640   g   (42)

Net income attributable to Mine Safety Appliances Company   43,295   11,560   3,413   6,138   (16,647)   47,759

Earnings per share attributable to Mine Safety Appliances Company common
shareholders

Basic   $ 1.21   $ 1.34

Diluted   $ 1.21   $ 1.33

Basic shares outstanding   35,668   35,668

Diluted shares outstanding   35,879   35,879

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements. The pro forma
adjustments are explained in Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income for the year ended December 31, 2009 and for the
nine months ended September 30, 2010.

3

MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY, GENERAL MONITORS, INC.,
GENERAL MONITORS IRELAND LIMITED, AND GENERAL MONITORS TRANSNATIONAL, LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010
(In thousands, except share amounts)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   MSA   GMI   GMIL   GMT   Adjustments   Combined
Net sales   $691,626   $36,443   $16,432   $22,087   $(19,372)   a   $747,216
Other income (expense)   2,359   157   14   538   —   3,068

   693,985   36,600   16,446   22,625   (19,372)   750,284

Costs and expenses
Cost of products sold   428,268   13,535   8,147   4,675   (1,230)   b   453,395
Selling, general and administrative   184,005   9,961   4,245   8,810   (8,844)   c   198,177
Research and development   23,956   3,580   1,637   3,425   (5,175)   d   27,423
Restructuring and other charges   11,509   —   —   —   —   11,509
Interest   4,911   1   9   29   6,488   e   11,438
Currency exchange (gains) losses   (90)   (9)   21   (26)   —   (104)

   652,559   27,068   14,059   16,913   (8,761)   701,838

Income before taxes   41,426   9,532   2,387   5,712   (10,611)   48,446
Provision for income taxes   14,387   120   144   229   1,200   f   16,080

Net income   27,039   9,412   2,243   5,483   (11,811)   32,366
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (703)   —   —   (411)   411   g   (703)

Net income attributable to Mine Safety Appliances Company   26,336   9,412   2,243   5,072   (11,400)   31,663

Earnings per share attributable to Mine Safety Appliances Company common
shareholders

Basic   $ 0.73   $ 0.88

Diluted   $ 0.72   $ 0.87

Basic shares outstanding   35,819   35,819

Diluted shares outstanding   36,366   36,366

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements. The pro forma
adjustments are explained in Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income for the year ended December 31, 2009 and for the
nine months ended September 30, 2010.

4

MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY, GENERAL MONITORS, INC.,
GENERAL MONITORS IRELAND LIMITED, AND GENERAL MONITORS TRANSNATIONAL, LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

September 30, 2010
(In thousands)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   MSA   GMI   GMIL   GMT   Adjustments   Combined
Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 47,413   $ 9,745   $ 2,707   $ 6,249   $ (17,155)   A   $ 48,959
Trade receivables, net   186,128   8,437   3,824   3,066   (1,725)   B   199,730
Inventories   142,600   5,506   2,506   1,200   3,000   C   154,812
Deferred tax assets   21,256   —   —   —   —   21,256
Income taxes receivable   8,001   —   —   —   —   8,001
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   33,198   51   234   63   —   33,546

Total current assets   438,596   23,739   9,271   10,578   (15,880)   466,304

Property, net   141,114   3,188   2,522   8,895   4,000   D   159,719
Prepaid pension cost   115,415   —   —   —   —   115,415
Deferred tax assets   12,167   —   —   39   —   12,206
Goodwill   84,874   —   —   2,906   136,582   E   224,362
Other noncurrent assets   118,783   182   —   5,056   82,749   F   206,770

Total assets   910,949   27,109   11,793   27,474   207,451   1,184,776

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current liabilities

Notes payable and current portion of long-term debt   $ 51,447   $ —   $ —   $ 630   $ (630)   G   $ 51,447
Accounts payable   55,589   1,766   1,507   703   (1,725)   B   57,840
Employees’ compensation   32,025   —   —   —   —   32,025
Insurance and product liability   14,244   —   —   —   —   14,244
Taxes on income   5,252   48   —   136   —   5,436
Other current liabilities   47,544   4,431   1,145   1,546   —   54,666

Total current liabilities   206,101   6,245   2,652   3,015   (2,355)   215,658

Long-term debt   72,106   —   —   525   263,475   H   336,106
Pensions and other employee benefits   126,973   —   —   —   —   126,973
Deferred tax liabilities   45,075   —   —   —   —   45,075
Other noncurrent liabilities   14,012   190   —   —   —   14,202

Total liabilities   464,267   6,435   2,652   3,540   261,120   738,014

Mine Safety Appliances Company shareholders’ equity:
Preferred stock   3,569   —   —   —   —   3,569
Common stock   80,550   8   436   96   (540)   I   80,550
Additional paid in capital   —   1,821   —   10,300   (12,121)   I   —
Notes receivable from shareholders   —   (493)   —   (116)   609   I   —
Stock compensation trust   (8,935)   —   —   —   —   (8,935)
Treasury shares, at cost   (261,017)   —   —   —   —   (261,017)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (45,088)   —   —   (70)   70   I   (45,088)
Retained earnings   673,559   19,338   8,705   12,042   (40,005)   I   673,639

Total Mine Safety Appliances Company shareholders’ equity   442,638   20,674   9,141   22,252   (51,987)   442,718
Noncontrolling interests   4,044   —   —   1,682   (1,682)   J   4,044

Total shareholders’ equity   446,682   20,674   9,141   23,934   (53,669)   446,762

Total liabilities and equity   910,949   27,109   11,793   27,474   207,451   1,184,776

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements. The pro forma
adjustments are explained in Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2010.

5

MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY, GENERAL MONITORS, INC.,
GENERAL MONITORS IRELAND LIMITED, AND GENERAL MONITORS TRANSNATIONAL, LLC

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Description of Transaction

On October 13, 2010, Mine Safety Appliances Company acquired General Monitors, Inc. and its affiliated companies, General Monitors Ireland Limited